

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 480 OF 2021  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 883 OF 2019**

Shri Ram Mukund Dhasade (since Deceased. Through Legal heirs) Smt Pramila Ram Dhasade and Ors. .. Appellants/  
Applicants

Versus

Shri Ravindra Shantaram Dhasade and Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr. Ashwin Pimple a/w. Mr. Rohit Gorade h/f. Mr. Rameshwar Gite for the Appellant.

Mr. Pratap Patil for Respondent no.1.

...

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.  
DATED : 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH, 2022**

**P.C:-**

Since it is informed that the Advocate on record is not available to workout the matter, list on 8<sup>th</sup> June, 2022.

**( SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**